2c. MAILING ADDRESS

3c. MAILING ADDRESS

P. O. Box 630

3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME CAT Scale Company OR 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME

2022-001844

Klamath County, Oregon

2220004044002	

Fee: \$92.00

SUFFIX

COUNTRY

USA

SUFFIX

COUNTRY

SUFFIX

COUNTRY

USA

00295408202200018440030032

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT 02/11/2022 02:47:50 PM **FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS** A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) JoAnn Conrad, Legal Assistant, 563.324.1000 B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional) jconrad@slhlaw.com C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) JoAnn Conrad, Legal Assistant Stanley, Lande & Hunter, a Professional Corporation 201 West Second Street, Suite 1000 Davenport, IA 52801 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 1. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (1a or 1b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name); if any part of the Individual Debtor's name will not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here and provide the Individual Debtor information in item 10 of the Financing Statement Addendum (Form UCC1Ad) 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Love's Travel Stops & Country Stores, Inc. 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) 1c MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE 10601 N. Pennsylvania Avenue Oklahoma City OK 2. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (2a or 2b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name); if any part of the Individual Debtor's name will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here and provide the Individual Debtor information in item 10 of the Financing Statement Addendum (Form UCC1Ad) 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)

3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY): Provide only one Secured Party name (3a or 3b)

POSTAL CODE

73120

STATE POSTAL CODE

ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)

POSTAL CODE

52773

IΑ

4. COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral: This filing is not for an indebtedness, but for informational purposes only to provide notice that Debtor is in possession of CAT Scale #3326 and operates equipment owned by Secured Party, generally described as CAT Scale Company truck scales or certified automated truck scales and other equipment related to CAT Scale Company, which have been installed on the described real estate.

Walcott

FIRST PERSONAL NAME

5. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Collateral is held in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions)	being administered by a Decedent's Personal Representative
6a. Check <u>only</u> if applicable and check <u>only</u> one box:	6b. Check only if applicable and check only one box:
Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility	Agricultural Lien Non-UCC Filing
7. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): Lessee/Lessor Consignee/Consignor Seller/Buye	er Bailee/Bailor Licensee/Licensor
8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA:	
Klamath Falls, OR; Scale No. 3326 [D2363-37(8)]	
FILING OFFICE CORY 1100 FILING TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY	

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS			_			
NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a because Individual Debtor name did not fit, check		ne 1b was left blank				
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Love's Travel Stops & Country S	tores, Inc.					
				- 7	l.	
OR 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME				,	•	
FIRST PERSONAL NAME						
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		SUFFIX	THE ABOVE	SPACE IS FOR I	FILING OFFICE	USE ONLY
10. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide (10a or 10b) on	lly <u>one</u> additional Debtor name or I	Debtor name that did not fit in				
do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the	Debtor's name) and enter the ma	iling address in line 10c		h. Illiand		
10a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	-	-6 /		<i>\</i>		
OR 10b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME		6.4				
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME		XX		-		
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INIT	IAL(S)		-		4	SUFFIX
10c. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY		STATE POSTAL	. CODE	COUNTRY
11. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S	NAME OF TASSIGNO	OR SECURED PARTY	'S NAME: Provide o	nly one name (11a (or 11b)	
11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	TWINE OF THE PROPERTY			7		
OR 11b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	\sim	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	-d	ADDITIONAL NAM	IE(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
11c. MAILING ADDRESS	\sim	CITY	_ ~	STATE POSTAL	CODE	COUNTRY
12. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collate	eral):		J			
13. X This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable)	[for record] (or recorded) in the	14. This FINANCING STATE		extracted collateral	X is filed as a	fixture filing
15. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of rea (if Debtor does not have a record interest):	estate described in item 16	covers timber to be 16. Description of real estate		extracted collateral	V IS INCO AS A	IIACITO HIIING
		Address: 250 Dan	O'Brian Way, K	lamath Falls,	OR 97601	
ROSEROCK HOLDING LLC		(Dan O'Brian Road and Hwy. 97)				
15 W 6TH ST 2400						
TULSA, OK 74119		See attached legal	description.			
17. MISCELLANEOUS:		<u> </u>				

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ATTACHMENT

Secured Party: CAT Scale Company

PARCEL A:

Parcels 1, 2 and 3 of Final Partition 18-95, located in the Southeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of Section 18, Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM Parcel 3 that portion conveyed to the State of Oregon by and through its Department of Transportation by Warranty Deed recorded March 21, 2002, Volume M02, page 47042.

PARCEL B:

Parcel 2 of Land Partition 34-97 Lot 18, Block 1 of "Tract 1174 College Industrial Park", situated in the SW1/4 of the SW1/4 Section 17, Township 38 South, Range 9 East, Willamette Meridian, Klamath Falls, Oregon.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion conveyed to the State of Oregon, by and through its Department of Transportation by Warranty Deed recorded August 21, 2002, Volume M02, page 47237